OP \$40.00 18975

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		108/25/2010	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Distribution International, Inc.	
Street Address:	9000 Railwood Drive	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77078	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1897510	NEPTUNE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/876-7628

Email: linda.kastner@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda Ruth Kastner, c/o Latham & Watkins

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Kastner
Signature:	/lk/
Date:	08/25/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004266 FRAME: 0903

900170197

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004266 FRAME: 0904

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of August 25, 2010, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Bank of America").

WHEREAS, Bank of America, together with Distribution International, Inc. ("Grantor"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") dated as of November 20, 2006 and recorded on December 4, 2006 at Reel 003438, Frame 0269 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS the Trademark Security Agreement granted Bank of America a lien on, a collateral assignment of and a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademark and service mark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), as security for certain obligations of the Grantor to Bank of America (the "Obligations"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has (except as otherwise separately agreed) satisfied all of the Obligations and has requested that Bank of America release its lien on, collateral assignment of and continuing security interest in, the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank of America hereby agrees as follows:

Bank of America hereby fully releases and terminates its security interests in, liens on and collateral assignments of, the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Trademarks and all goodwill symbolized thereby.

Bank of America further agrees, at the sole cost and expense of the Grantor, to perform all acts reasonably necessary to effect the release and termination of its collateral assignment, security interest and liens, including, but not limited to the recording, filing and entering into any agreements, documents, forms or papers needed to accomplish such release and termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004266 FRAME: 0905

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank of America has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Hance VanBeber

Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule A

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Neptune	1897510	06/06/1995

CH\\(183638.3\) **RECORDED:** 08/25/2010 **TRADEMARK REEL:** 004266 FRAME: 0907